

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 2304 OF 2025

Rinku ParsikAPPLICANT

V/S

State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

None for Applicant

Mr. Arfan Sait, APP for the State

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. N. LADDHA J

DATE : 19th August, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 29/08/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)